Disclosures in terms of Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations, read with SEBI circular No. 

SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 

Particulars Details 

Name of the target 

entity, details in brief, 

such as size, turnover, 

etc. 

uTrade Solutions Private Limited (uTrade) 

Paid-up Share Capital: Rs. 34,75,670/- (Rupees Thirty-four lakh 

seventy-five thousand six hundred seventy only) consisting of 3,47,567 

equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each.  

Net Worth as on March 31, 2025:  Rs. 29,27,69,780/- (Rupees Twenty-

nine crore twenty-seven lakh sixty-nine thousand seven hundred eighty 

only) 

Turnover (FY 2024-25): Rs. 15,16,91,591/- (Rupees Fifteen crore 

sixteen lakh ninety one thousand five hundred ninety one Only) 

Whether the acquisition 

would fall within related 

party transaction(s), and 

whether the promoter/ 

promoter group/ group 

companies have any 

interest in the entity  

being acquired? If yes, 

nature of interest and 

details thereof, and

[...]

Consideration -whether 

cash consideration, share 

swap, or any other form, 

and details of the same; 

Cash Consideration 

Cost of acquisition  

and/ or the price at which 

the shares are acquired 

Rs. 3,975.52/- per share for a total consideration of Rs. 2,53,51,891.04/- 

(Rupees Two Crore Fifty-Three Lakh Fifty-One Thousand Eight 

Hundred Ninety-One and Four Paisa Only) 

Percentage of 

shareholding/control 

acquired and/or number 

of shares acquired 

The Company shall acquire up to 6,377 equity shares of uTrade. Post-

acquisition, the Company shall hold upto 1.83% in the Equity Share